ITEM NO.205 COURT NO.13

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

SECTION IX

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHHABUBAI BALAKRISHNA SUTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAN LADHA SAVALA(D) TH:LRS &ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5777 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv. M/S. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan K. Bansal, Adv.

T. Mahipal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that

there are several respondents who have died and, therefore, steps will have to be taken for their substitution. The respondents who have died are Respondent No(s). 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9

and 10.

Four weeks' time is granted for the aforesaid purpose.

Appropriate steps shall be taken in accordance with law. matters shall be listed before the Registrar for completion of the process of substitution.

These

Thereafter, the matters shall be listed for arguments. Interim orders to continue till further orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) COURT MASTER