COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.3 & 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5316/2011

CHHABUBAI BALAKRISHNA SUTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAN LADHA SAVALA(D) TH: LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

 $(\mathrm{Appln}(s))$ for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

 ${ t WITH}$

IA NOS.4-6 IN SLP(C) NO. 5777 of 2011

(Appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,A.O.R. Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that legal representatives of deceased Respondent Nos.3 and 4 have refused service of notice. Let the notice be served through the concerned Trial Court.

Learned counsel further submits that so far as Respondent No.1 is concerned, his legal representatives are already on record. He seeks two weeks' time to find out whereabouts of LRs. of other deceased respondents.

Two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted.

(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com