SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).5316/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992,15/09/2010 in SA No. 325/1992,18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992,15/09/2010 in SA No. 325/1992,18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992,15/09/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CHHABUBAI BALAKRISHNA SUTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHAN LADHA SAVALA(D) TH: LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.5777/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 18/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr.

Sidharth Mohan, Adv. Mr. Garima Tiwari, Adv. Ms. For Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the

petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of

the arguing counsel, these matters are adjourned for four weeks. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.01.19 15:25:07 IST Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master