SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5316/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 15/09/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 15/09/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 18/06/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 15/09/2010 in SA No. 325/1992 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

CHHABUBAI BALAKRISHNA SUTAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PANCHAN LADHA SAVALA(D) TH: LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)(for final disposal) WITH

SLP(C) No. 5777/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P.A., Adv.

> Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.

> Sidharth Mohan, Adv. Mr. Garima Tiwari,Adv. Ms. T. Mahipal,Adv.

M/s. SUK Sagar, Bina Madhavan, Shrinjan Khosla, Advs.for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List next week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa Date: 2016.02.15 16:14:17 IST Reason:

> (SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER