ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5316/2011 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2010 in SA No. 325/1992 15-09-2010 in SA No. 325/1992 18-06-2010 in SA No. 325/1992 15-09-2010 in SA No. 325/1992 18-06-2010 in SA No. 325/1992 15-09-2010 in SA No. 325/1992 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CHHABUBAI BALAKRISHNA SUTAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PANCHAN LADHA SAVALA(D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No.5777/2011</u> (IX) (FOR ON IA 16088/2012)

Date: 14-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr.Rana Sandeep Busa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Mohan, Adv.

Mr.T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.Prateek Dhir, Adv.

Mrs.Elizabath Antony, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As requested, list the matters after one week.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Jagdish Chander) Court Master